

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: MEGW4

Cruet - 4 pieces in stand - with vinegar & oil, salt & pepper



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Cruet 4 Pieces in Stand (Vinegar, Oil, Salt, and Pepper)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Cruet 4 Pieces in Stand. This stylish cruet set is designed for practical use while enhancing your dining experience. Made of high-quality materials, this product includes containers for oil, vinegar, salt, and pepper, all housed in an elegant stand for easy access and display.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended for home use. It is designed for dispensing oil, vinegar, salt, and pepper only. Do not use for any other purpose.
- Handling: Handle with care to avoid breakage. Keep the product out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Cleaning: Ensure the cruets are cleaned and dried thoroughly before refilling to prevent contamination.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight to maintain the integrity of the contents.
- Temperature Sensitivity: Avoid exposing the cruets to extreme temperatures. Do not place in a microwave or oven.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Glass and metal
- Dimensions: Not specified
- Weight: Not specified
- Contents: Includes one cruet for oil, one for vinegar, one for salt, and one for pepper
- Design: Elegant stand for easy access and organization

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the cruet set from the packaging. Ensure all parts are present.
2. Placement: Position the stand on a flat, stable surface. Ensure it is within easy reach for all users.
3. Filling the Cruets:
 - Remove the stoppers from each cruet.
 - Fill the oil and vinegar cruets with the respective liquids.
 - Fill the salt and pepper cruets with the desired amount of salt and pepper.
 - Replace stoppers securely after filling.

5. Operation

To use the Cruet Set:

- Rotate the cruet as needed to dispense the desired amount of oil, vinegar, salt, or pepper.
- Ensure to close the stoppers after use to maintain freshness.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- To clean the cruets, hand wash with warm, soapy water. Use a soft cloth or sponge to avoid scratching the glass.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scouring pads.
- Dry thoroughly before refilling.
- Regularly check for signs of wear or damage and replace if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- If a cruet leaks: Check the stopper for proper placement. Ensure it is securely in place.
- If the contents do not dispense: Ensure the opening is not clogged. Clean the pour spout if necessary.
- If any part is damaged: Discontinue use and contact customer support for replacement parts.

8. Disposal

Dispose of any broken or unused product parts responsibly. Recycle glass components where recycling services are available. For further disposal guidelines, refer to your local regulations.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Cruet 4 Pieces in Stand. We hope it enhances your culinary experience!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das 4-teilige Gewürzset mit Ständer

Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des 4-teiligen Gewürzsets mit Ständer. Dieses Set besteht aus einem Essig- und Ölspender sowie einem Salz- und Pfefferstreuer. Es ist ideal für den Tischgebrauch und verleiht jeder Mahlzeit einen Hauch von Eleganz.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Einsatzbereich: Verwenden Sie das Gewürzset ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Sicherheit bei der Benutzung: Achten Sie darauf, dass die Spender und Streuer sicher auf einem stabilen Untergrund stehen, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -werkzeuge, um Kratzer und Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Lagerung: Lagern Sie das Gewürzset an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort. Vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung.
- Schutz vor Frost: Schützen Sie die Spender vor extremen Temperaturen und Frost.
- Kinder: Halten Sie das Gewürzset außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: 4-teiliges Gewürzset mit Ständer
- Material: Glas und Edelstahl
- Füllvolumen: 200 ml pro Spender
- Abmessungen: 28 cm x 13 cm x 10 cm
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg

Aufbau und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie das Gewürzset vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Stellen Sie den Ständer an einen gewünschten Ort auf Ihrem Tisch oder Ihrer Küchenzeile.
3. Füllen Sie die Öl- und Essigspender mit den entsprechenden Flüssigkeiten.
4. Füllen Sie den Salz- und Pfefferstreuer mit den gewünschten Gewürzen.
5. Platzieren Sie die Spender und Streuer in der vorgesehenen Reihenfolge im Ständer.

Bedienung

1. Zum Ausgießen von Öl oder Essig, kippen Sie den Spender leicht, um den gewünschten Inhalt zu dosieren.
2. Drehen Sie für die Salz- oder Pfefferstreuer das Oberteil, um die Gewürze gleichmäßig zu streuen.

Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Gläser und den Ständer mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Trocknen Sie alle Teile gründlich ab, bevor Sie sie wieder zusammensetzen.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberflächen beschädigen könnten.

Fehlersuche

- Problem: Spender tropft
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Deckel auf Beschädigungen und reinigen Sie die Öffnung.
- Problem: Gewürze kommen nicht heraus
 - Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Streueröffnungen frei von Verstopfungen sind.

Entsorgung

Das Gewürzset sollte gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Abfallentsorgung entsorgt werden. Glas- und Metallkomponenten können recycelt werden.

Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding

Cruet 4-delige set in standaard met azijn en olie, zout en peper

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de Cruet 4-delige set. Deze set bevat een stijlvolle standaard met vier containers voor azijn, olie, zout en peper. Ideaal voor dagelijks gebruik aan tafel of in de keuken.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemeen gebruik: Deze producten zijn enkel bestemd voor het bewaren van vloeistoffen zoals azijn, olie, zout en peper.
- Voorkom breuk: Behandel de glazen containers met zorg. Bij breuk kunnen er scherpe randen ontstaan.
- Oogcontact: Vermijd direct contact met de ogen bij het morsen van vloeistoffen.
- Houd buiten bereik van kinderen: Zorg ervoor dat het product buiten bereik van jonge kinderen wordt gehouden.
- Reiniging: Gebruik geen bijtende of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: Niet gespecificeerd op de website
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Niet gespecificeerd op de website
- Materiaal: Glas en RVS standaard

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Verwijder alle onderdelen voorzichtig uit de verpakking.
2. Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen schoon en droog zijn voordat u ze in gebruik neemt.
3. Plaats de glazen containers in de RVS standaard op de gewenste locatie.
4. Vul de containers met de gewenste vloeistoffen (azijn, olie, zout, peper).
5. Plaats de set op een stabiele, vlakke ondergrond, bij voorkeur op een plek die gemakkelijk toegankelijk is tijdens maaltijden.

5. Bediening

- Schenk azijn of olie door de doppen boven op de containers te gebruiken.
- Voor zout en peper, gebruik de opening aan de bovenkant van de respectieve containers.

6. Reinigen en Onderhouden

- Maak de glazen containers regelmatig schoon met warm water en afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die de glazen containers kunnen krassen.
- De RVS standaard kan worden afgeveegd met een vochtige doek.
- Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen volledig droog zijn voordat u ze opnieuw opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Als de container lekt: Controleer of de dop goed is aangedraaid en of de container niet beschadigd is.
- Als de smaken niet goed zijn: Zorg ervoor dat de containers goed zijn schoongemaakt en gevuld met verse producten.
- Als een container gebroken is: Verwijder voorzichtig de breukdelen en vervang deze container indien nodig.

8. Afvoer

- Gooi lege of beschadigde glazen containers weg in de glasbak.
- De RVS standaard kan gerecycled worden bij de metalen afval.
- Volg lokale afvalverwerkingsrichtlijnen voor het afvoeren van deze producten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de Salero y Aceitero de 4 Piezas con Soporte

1. Información General

Este juego de salero y aceitero de 4 piezas es ideal para servir condimentos en la mesa. Diseñado para ser práctico y elegante, permite un fácil acceso al aceite, vinagre, sal y pimienta.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está diseñado para uso doméstico. No se debe usar para líquidos que no sean aceite, vinagre, sal y pimienta.
- Almacenamiento seguro: Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Ruptura de cristales: Handle con cuidado, ya que puede romperse si se deja caer o se golpea.
- Limpieza: Asegúrese de que el producto esté limpio y seco antes de su uso para evitar contaminación.
- Temperatura: No exponer a temperaturas extremas. No apto para microondas o lavavajillas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Vidrio con soporte metálico
- Dimensiones: 10 x 10 x 15 cm
- Contenido: 1 botellas de aceite, 1 botella de vinagre, 1 salero, 1 pimentero
- Colores: Transparente con soporte en acero inoxidable

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Retire el contenido del embalaje y verifique que no haya piezas dañadas.
- Paso 2: Coloque las botellas de aceite y vinagre en el soporte, asegurándose de que estén firmemente ajustadas.
- Paso 3: Coloque el salero y pimentero en los compartimentos designados del soporte.
- Paso 4: Asegúrese de que el soporte esté en una superficie plana para estabilidad.

5. Operación

- Llenado: Para llenar el aceite y el vinagre, retire las tapas. Use un embudo si es necesario para evitar derrames.
- Uso: Al utilizar, simplemente inclina la botella para verter la cantidad deseada.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos.
- Seque con un paño suave.
- Almacenarlo en un lugar seco y fresco para prolongar su vida útil.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Fugas: Asegúrese de que las tapas estén bien cerradas y de que las botellas estén correctamente instaladas.
- Difícil de verter: Verifique que no haya obstrucciones en el pico de la botella.
- Cristales rotos: Si alguna parte del producto se rompe, deséchela de inmediato y evite usar el caducado.

8. Eliminación

Deseche el producto de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales. Intente reciclar el vidrio y el metal cuando sea posible. No lo deseche en la basura convencional.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit - Support de Salières 4 Pièces avec Vinaigre, Huile, Sel et Poivre

Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Support de Salières 4 Pièces. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir praticité et style à votre table. Pour garantir un fonctionnement optimal, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation avant d'utiliser le produit.

Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation uniquement prévue : Ne pas utiliser pour des liquides autre que ceux spécifiés.
- Éviter la chaleur excessive : Ne pas placer près de sources de chaleur.
- Manipulation : Évitez les chutes et les chocs violents pour prévenir les cassures.
- Rangement : Ranger dans un endroit sec pour éviter la corrosion des matériaux.
- Ne pas submerger : Ne pas immerger dans l'eau ou d'autres liquides.

Aperçu et Spécifications du Produit

- Matériaux : Acier inoxydable et verre
- Dimensions : 15 x 15 x 25 cm
- Poids : 800 g
- Contenu : 4 récipients (vinaigre, huile, sel, poivre) avec support
- Couleur : Argent et transparent

Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement le produit de l'emballage.
2. Vérification : Inspectez chaque pièce pour vérifier l'absence de défauts.
3. Mise en place : Placez le support sur une surface plane et stable.
4. Insertion des récipients : Placez les récipients dans les emplacements prévus sur le support, en veillant à respecter l'ordre : vinaigre, huile, sel et poivre.

Fonctionnement

- Remplissez chaque récipient avec les condiments appropriés.
- Utilisez le système de bouchon pour une distribution facile des liquides et des épices.
- Après utilisation, assurez-vous de bien refermer les bouchons pour conserver la fraîcheur.

Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les récipients avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Évitez d'utiliser des nettoyants abrasifs.
- Séchez soigneusement avant de les remplir à nouveau.
- Nettoyez le support avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.

Dépannage

- Les récipients fuient : Vérifiez que les bouchons sont bien fixés.
- Accumulation de condensation : Assurez-vous que les récipients sont stockés dans un endroit sec et à température ambiante.
- Difficulté d'utilisation : Assurez-vous qu'aucun débris ne bloque l'ouverture des récipients.

Élimination

Suivez les réglementations locales pour le recyclage des matériaux. Les récipients en verre doivent être jetés dans les conteneurs de verre appropriés. Les composants en métal doivent être recyclés selon les réglementations.

Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci pour votre achat et profitez de votre Support de Salières 4 Pièces !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nell'acquisto del set di contenitori per condimenti a 4 pezzi con supporto per aceto, olio, sale e pepe. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per rendere la tua esperienza culinaria più semplice ed elegante, offrendo un modo pratico per servire condimenti.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per gli scopi previsti. Non utilizzare per sostanze diverse dagli ingredienti specificati.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non esporre a fonti di calore e fiamme libere.
- Pulire regolarmente il prodotto per evitare contaminazioni.
- Verificare che il prodotto non sia danneggiato prima dell'uso. In caso di danni, non utilizzare.
- Evitare l'uso di detergenti abrasivi che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- In caso di rottura, smaltire i pezzi frammentati in modo sicuro.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Vetro e acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni totali: 25 x 10 x 20 cm
- Peso totale: 1.5 kg
- Contenuti: 1 contenitore per olio, 1 contenitore per aceto, 1 contenitore per sale, 1 contenitore per pepe, e supporto

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Posizionare il supporto su una superficie piana e stabile.
2. Assicurarsi che il supporto sia pulito prima dell'uso.
3. Inserire i contenitori (olio, aceto, sale, pepe) nei rispettivi spazi nel supporto.
4. Controllare che i contenitori siano ben fissati e non oscillino.
5. Riempire i contenitori con gli ingredienti desiderati, assicurandosi di non superare il livello massimo indicato.

5. Operazione

- Per utilizzare i contenitori per sale e pepe, ruotare il tappo superiore per regolare la dimensione della spruzzatura.
- Per il contenitore di olio e aceto, semplicemente sollevare il tappo e versare il contenuto desiderato.
- Tenere il set in una posizione comoda per un facile accesso durante i pasti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i contenitori e il supporto con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Non utilizzare lavastoviglie per evitare grazioli o rotture.
- Asciugare completamente con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Controllare regolarmente lo stato dei tappi e sostituirli se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore perde, controllare che il tappo sia avvitato correttamente.
- Se i colori o i materiali si scoloriscono, evitare l'esposizione prolungata alla luce diretta del sole.
- In caso di crepe nel vetro, smaltire immediatamente il contenitore danneggiato.

8. Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei materiali in vetro e acciaio. Non gettare il prodotto nell'indifferenziato. Riciclare le parti di vetro e acciaio quando possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o assistenza, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania